NAAC Sponsored Interactive One Day Workshop



on

"Revised Framework of NAAC accreditation: an awareness program"

On

26/11/2021

Venue: Rajat Jayanti Sabhagar

Organized by



Internal Quality Assurance Cell Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Koni- Bilaspur (C.G.) 495009

Workshop Theme

Higher Education Institutions (HEIs) play the most critical role in providing high-quality education and holistic development opportunities to the students, which is crucial for the growth of a nation. There are numerous accreditation agencies to accomplish this goal. Unlike other ranking frameworks limited to few institutions, NAAC is reaching almost all the higher educational institutes (HEIs) and playing a vital role in the growth of the institutions and individuals across the nation.

NAAC was established to assist institutions in evaluating their performance against predefined parameters through introspection and a process that allows for institutional participation. NAAC accreditation enables HEIs to assess their strengths, weaknesses, and opportunities through an informed review process. Additionally, the NAAC accreditation provides objective data to the funding agencies and assists them in allocating funding to various HEIs. NAAC Grading/assessment may also assist educational institutions in implementing new or innovative pedagogical methods. On the other hand, NAAC accreditation or a grade assigned to HEIs serves as an indicator of the institute's overall quality of education, research output, teachinglearning resources, and infrastructure. Further, NAAC grade enables students to select the most appropriate institute based on its NAAC grade.

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya is a Central University of India, located in Bilaspur C.G. State, established under Central Universities Act 2009, No. 25 of 2009. This university, formerly called Guru Ghasidas University (GGU), was established by an Act of the State Legislative Assembly and was inaugurated on June 16, 1983. GGV is an active member of the Association of Indian Universities and Association of Commonwealth Universities. As quality enhancement is dynamic, NAAC periodically reviews its evaluation and accreditation process by modifying various quality indicators. In this regard, organizing a workshop, which enables the institutions to prepare for the assessment as per the Revised Framework of NAAC is critical. During this workshop participants will get opportunity to interact with the resource persons. This workshop will also provide a platform to participants for sharing their views and suggestions for the smooth and successful conduct of Assessment and Accreditation Process.

Organizing Committee

Chief Patron

Prof. Alok Kumar Chakrawal

Honourable Vice Chancellor, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya,

Bilaspur (C.G.)

Patron

Prof. Shailendra Kumar Registrar, GGV, Bilaspur

Convenor

Prof. A.S. Ranadive

Director IQAC, GGV, Bilaspur

Organizing Secretaries

Prof.L. V. K. S. Bhaskar

Coordinator, Steering Committee, NAAC, GGV

Prof. Manish Shrivastava

OSD, Development, GGV, Bilaspur

Resource Persons:

Resource Persons from NAAC, Banglore will deliver interactive lectures on Accreditation framework of NAAC.

Eligibility and selection:

IQAC staff from Central Universities, State Universities and Affiliated colleges are eligible to participate in this workshop. Total intake is restricted to 100.

Link for registration:

https://forms.gle/kJeyzVjVEKyHyTEP7

Registration Fee:

registration ree.		
	Central Universities	No Fees
	State Universities	Rs. 1000/-
	Affiliated Colleges	Rs. 1000/-

Registration fee would be collected only through NEFT as

per following details:

A/c Holder Name: - Registrar, Guru Ghasidas University, Bilaspur

A/c No.:- 37137162271

Branch Name: - SBI, Lodhipara, Koni, Bilaspur (C.G.)

IFSC Code: - SBIN0018879

Contact Details:

Prof. A.S. Ranadive, Director IQAC Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya,

Bilaspur (C.G.)

© 9407600463: Tipe Director-igac@ggu.ac.in